Net amount of hire purchase and lease payments receivable 99 362 104 233
Instalment sales 18 299 18 973
Total instalment sales, hire purchase agreements and lease payments receivable 117 661 123 206
*The prior year amounts have been restated. Previously, the maturity analysis included instalment sales receivable of
R18 973 million. The balances have been restated to only reflect the maturity analysis of hire purchase and lease payments
receivable which meet the definition of a finance lease receivable. The maturity period between one and five years has been
disaggregated in the current period to reflect the undiscounted lease payments receivable on an annual basis for each of the
first five years.
WesBank originates lease receivables within the bank. The decline in the total gross amount is attributable to decline new
business volumes and reduced approval rates as credit scores declined.

These agreements relate to motor vehicles and equipment, for which no contingent rentals are payable.

2020 – as previously reported
Gross cash flows Unearned finance charge

Instalment
sale, hire
purchase Less:
and lease Restated unearned Restated
payments Instalment gross finance Instalment net

R million receivable sale amount charges sale amount
Within 1 year 38 936 (9 664) 29 272 (6 732)
Between 1 and 5 years 102 812 (11 165) 91 647 (19 124)
More than 5 years 9 135 (394) 8 741 (1 821)
Total 150 883 (21 223) 129 660 (27 677) 2 250 (25 427)

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2021
Notes to the annual financial statements

-C120-

10   ADVANCES continued

Transfers and derecognition of advances in structured transactions

Transfers without derecognition

Advances with the carrying amount of R16 600 million (2020: R21 104 million) have been transferred in terms of
a structured transaction. The associated liability is an intercompany liability between the bank and a subsidiary
of FirstRand Investment Holdings Limited.

10.3 Securitisation transactions

The following bankruptcy remote structured entities were created over the course of many years to facilitate